GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1927
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010

INVESTMENT IN RKVY
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of investments made and employment generated through the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY), State-wise;
(b) whether any study has been conducted on the impact of the scheme; and

(c) the extent to which the scheme has been successful in improving the income realisation of the farmers?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): A statement of allocations made and funds released to the States is enclosed. No assessment of employment generated under
Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) has been made.

(b) & (c): The RKVY scheme was introduced only in the month of August, 2007. No study has been conducted on the impact of the
scheme.
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